CITY OF KUOPIO

Oral and Dental Care

PATIENT FEES with effect from
1.1.2018

Most common dental care fees as laid
down in the Decree on Patient Fees in the
Social Welfare and Health Care

CONSULTATION AND TREATMENT
FEES

Visits

Dental hygienist
Dentist
Specialised dentist

Oral and dental examination

Examination
Imaging per image
Imaging of jaws and complete denture

Preventive care
Each visit
(free of charge in connection with examina

Dental fillings
1 sided

2 sided or more

Local anesthesia
Local anesthesia/half jaw

10,20 €
13,10 €
19,20 €

8,40-
38€
8,40 €
18,00 €

8,40 €

18,00 €
37,50-
77€

8,40 €

Dental care is free of charge for persons under the age

of 18.

Removal of dental calculus and
treatment of gums per visit

Tooth extraction

Tooth extraction
Tooth extraction, surgery

Prosthetic treatment
according to cost estimation
In connection with prostetic

treatment client is charged real
dental laboratory costs

Certificate and report

Uncancelled appointment *)

8,40-54,90€

18)90 - 37,50
54,90 - 77 €

50,80 €

50,80 €

Dental care is free of charge for persons with front soldier, front service, front or veteran service badge or for persons
who have participated in minesweeping. The veteran service badge must be shown at the clinic. Veterans pay only
the costs pertaining to the work purchased from dental laboratories directly to the said laboratories.



