CITY OF KUOPIO

PATIENT FEES with effect from 1.1.2018

Most common dental care fees as laid down in the Decree on Patient Fees in the Social Welfare and Health Care

Oral and Dental Care

CONSULTATION AND TREATMENT FEES

Visits		Removal of dental calculus and	
Dental hygienist	10,20 €	treatment of gums per visit	
Dentist	13,10 €		8,40-54,90€
Specialised dentist	19,20 €		
		Tooth extraction	
Oral and dental examination			
	8,40-		
Examination	38€	Tooth extraction	18,90 - 37,50
Imaging per image	8,40 €	Tooth extraction, surgery	54,90 - 77 €
Imaging of jaws and complete denture	18,90 €		
Preventive care		Prosthetic treatment	
Each visit	8,40 €	according to cost estimation	
(free of charge in connection with examina		S	
		In connection with prostetic	
Dental fillings		treatment client is charged real	
1 sided	18,90 €	dental laboratory costs	
	37,50-	·	
2 sided or more	77€		
Local anesthesia		Certificate and report	50,80€
Local anesthesia/half jaw	8,40 €	1	0 /
/ J	- / 1 - 2	Uncancelled appointment *)	50,80 €

Dental care is free of charge for persons under the age of 18.

Dental care is free of charge for persons with front soldier, front service, front or veteran service badge or for persons who have participated in minesweeping. The veteran service badge must be shown at the clinic. Veterans pay only the costs pertaining to the work purchased from dental laboratories directly to the said laboratories.